

F
W.P(Crl.)No. 116-117 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM(9)

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 116-117/2005

ISRAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Amarnath Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable for 14.2.2005 to respondent

No.4 directing the production of Ms. Rayala @ Sayala daughter
of Israr Ahmad resident of Shaikhan Mohalla, House No. 827,
Ashnaira, District Agra, U.P. on 14.2.2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER