

È
W.P.(Crl.)No. 116-117 OF 2005
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 116-117/2005

ISRAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for direction and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Harvinder Kaur,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 2nd of February,2005 we had directed the Station House Officer, Achchnaira, Agra to produce Ms. Rayala @ Sayala daughter of Isra Ahmad resident of Shaikhan Mohalla, House No. 827, Ash naira, District Agra, U.P. on 14th of February,2005 before this Court. We are informed that t he said respondent (Station House Officer) has been duly served of this order on 4th February, 2005. In spite of the same the detenu has not been produced before this Court nor is the officer present in the court nor any explanation whatsoever has been given for non production of the detenu and non appearance of the said police officer. We direct the said police offi cer, Respondent No. 4 to be present in this Court along

-2-

with the person detained i.e. Ms. Rayala stated hereinabove at 10.30 a.m. on 16th of February,2005. He shall also file his statement for his failure for not producing of the said person as per our order dated 2nd February,2005 and for his non-appearance in the court.

Call this matter on 16th of February,2005 at 10.30 a.m.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

È
W.P.(Crl.)No. 116-117 OF 2005
ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 116-117/2005

ISRAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for direction and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Harvinder Kaur,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 2nd of February,2005 we had directed the Station House Officer, Achchnaira, Agra to produce Ms. Rayala @ Sayala daughter of Isra Ahmad resident of Shaikhan Mohalla, House No. 827, Ashnaira, District Agra, U.P. on 14th of February,2005 before this Court. We are informed that the said respondent (Station House Officer) has been duly served of this order on 4th February, 2005. In spite of the same the detenu has not been produced before this Court nor is the officer present in the court nor any explanation whatsoever has been given for non production of the detenu and non appearance of the said police officer. We direct the said police officer, Respondent No. 4 to be present in this Court along

-2-

with the person detained i.e. Ms. Rayala stated hereinabove at 10.30 a.m. on 16th of February,2005. He shall also file his statement for his failure for not producing of the said person as per our order dated 2nd February,2005 and for his non-appearance in the court.

Call this matter on 16th of February,2005 at 10.30 a.m.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

È

W.P(Crl.)No. 116-117 OF 2005

ITEM No.23

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 116-117/2005

ISRAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for direction and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Harvinder Kaur,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 2nd of February,2005 we had directed the Station House Officer, Achchnaira, Agra to produce Ms. Rayala @ Sayala daughter of Isra Ahmad resident of Shaikhan Mohalla, House No. 827, Ashnaira, District Agra, U.P. on 14th of February,2005 before this Court. We are informed that the said respondent (Station House Officer) has been duly served of this order on 4th February, 2005. In spite of the same the detenu has not been produced before this Court nor is the officer present in the court nor any explanation whatsoever has been given for non production of the detenu and non appearance of the said police officer. We direct the said police officer, Respondent No. 4 to be present in this Court along

-2-

with the person detained i.e. Ms. Rayala stated hereinabove at 10.30 a.m. on 16th of February,2005. He shall also file his statement for his failure for not producing of the said person as per our order dated 2nd February,2005 and for his non-appearance in the court.

Call this matter on 16th of February,2005 at 10.30 a.m.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master