

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 8436/2006 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 116-117 OF 2005

ISRAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 01/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition being wholly misconceived is dismissed. The

petitioner may pursue other remedy available to him, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER